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PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER

Friday, the 17 September, 2 021 at 10:00 A.M.

PAKHTUNKHWA

LIST OF BUSINESS

1. Recitation from the Holy Quran followed by its Translation.

2. Question Hour: The following questions will be taken-up for reply,-

(1
2)

3)
“4)

)

Question #

MPA

12628

12694

12985

12799

12910

Ms. Shagufta Malik

Ms. Nighat Yasmeen

Orakzai

Ms. Humaira Khatoon

Mr. Salahuddin
Mr. Khushdil Khan

Advocate

Department S# Q-#

Local Government(6) 13060
Transport (7) 13114
Local Government(8) 13231
Local Government (9) 13545
C&W (10) 13287

3. Leave applications of the Honorable Members. (if any)

4. Announcement from the Chair. (if any)

5. Privilege Motions. (if any)

6. Adjournment Motions. (if any)

7. The following Call Attention Notices will be taken-up,-

(a) No. 2000 of Sardar Aurangzeb Nalotha, MPA. (Copy enclosed)

(b) No. 2003 of Hafiz Isam-ud-Din, MPA. (Copy enclosed)

MPA
Mr. Sirajuddin

Mr. Inayatullah

Mr. Sahibzada
Sanaullah

Ms. Baseerat Khan

Mr. Ikhtiyar Wali

Department

Housing

C&W

Local Government

Local Government

Local Government

8. The Honorable Minister for Labour will move that “the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Factories (Amendment) Bill,

2021”may be taken into consideration at once.

9. The Honorable Minister for Labour will move that “the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Factories (Amendment) Bill,
2021” may be passed.

10. Ms. Asiya Saleh Khattak, MPA/Chairperson of Standing Committee No. 33 on Public Health Engineering will
move a motion under sub rule (1) of Rule 185 of the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Procedure and



Conduct of Business Rules, 1988 that the time for presentation of the report of the Standing Committee may be
extended till date.

11. Ms. Asiya Saleh Khattak, MPA/Chairperson of Standing Committee No. 33 on Public Health Engineering will
present the report of the Standing Committee in the House.

12. Ms. Asiya Saleh Khattak, MPA/Chairperson of Standing Committee No. 33 on Public Health Engineering will
move that the report of Standing Committee may be adopted.

13. Discussion on Adjournment Motion No. 343 of Mr. Ikhtiyar Wali, MPA under rule 73 of Provincial Assembly of
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Procedure and Conduct of Business Rules, 1988.

Secretary,

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa



