صوبائی اسمبلی سیکرٹریٹ خسیبر پختتو نخوا فہسرست کارروائی مور حن 17 سمبر 2021ء بروز جمعت بوقت 10:00 بجے صبح

1۔ تلاوت کلام یا کے وترجمہ

2- وقف سوالات: - درج ذیل سوالات کے جوابات دیے مصائیں گے-

<u> </u>	رُكن صوبائى اسمبىلى	وال نمسر	نم <u>بر</u> شمار	محسكمه	رو کن صوبائی اسمبلی	سوال نمبر	نمبر شمار
ہاوسنگ	جناب سراخ الدين صاحب	13060	(6)	بلديا	محت رہ مثالفتہ ملک صاحب	12628	(1)
مواصلا <u> </u>	ناب عنایت الله صاحب	? 13114	(7)	انپپورٹ	محت رہ۔ گہت یا سمین اور کزئی صاحب ٹر	12694	(2)
بلديا	صاحبزاده شناءالله صاحب	13231	(8)	ىلدىيات	محت رمه حمي راحن تون صاحب	12985	(3)
بلديا ــــ	محت ر مد بصیر ت حنان صاحب	13545	(9)	بلديا	جناب مسلاح الدين مساحب	12799	(4)
ىلديا	جنب اختیار ولی صاحب	13287	(10)	,	جناب خوت دل حنان مو ایڈوو کیٹ صاحب	12910	(5)

7- مندرج، زیل توجب دلاولنور بیش کئے جبائیں گے،۔

(1) نمبر 2000 منحبانب سردار اورنگ زیب نلوٹ اصاحب مراکن صوبائی اسمبلی (کایی منسلک ہے)۔

(2) نمبر 2003 منحبانب حسافظ اعصام الدين صاحب مرُكن صوبائي اسمبلي (كايي منسلك ہے)۔

8۔ جناب وزیرصاحب برائے محنت "خیبر پختونخوافی کٹریز (ترمیمی) بل محب رہے، 2021ء "کوفوری طور پرزیر غورلانے کے لئے تحسریک پیش کریں گے۔

9۔ جناب وزیر صاحب برائے محنت " خمیبر پخت تو نخواف کٹریز (ترمیمی) بل محب رہے۔ 2021ء" کوپاسس کرنے کے لئے تحسریک پیش کریں گے۔

10۔ محترمہ آسیہ صالح نٹک صاحب، ایم پیاے / چیئر پر سن، محباس ت انمہ نمبر 33برائے محسکمہ آبنو ثی، اسمبلی قواعہ د کے تاعہدہ (1)185 کے تحت محباس طذا سے متعباق رپورٹ پیش کرنے کی مدت میں تو سیج کے لئے تحسریک پیش کریں گی۔

11۔ محتسر سے آسیہ صالح خٹک صاحب ،ایم پی اے /چیئر پر سن ، محب س صائم ہم نبوشی ، محب س طذا سے متعلق رپورٹ ایوان مسیں پیش کریں گا۔

12۔ محت رمہ آسیہ صالح نٹک صاحب،ایم پی اے /چسٹر پر سن، محب س ت نئمہ نمب ر33 برائے محسکمہ آبنوشی، تحسریک پیش کریں گی کہ محب س طذا سے متعب ق رپورٹ منظور کی حبائے۔

13۔ جناب اختیار ولی صاحب بر کن صوبائی اسمبلی کے تحسر یک التواء نمبر 343 پر ت اعب دہ 73 کے تحت بحث۔

سىكىرى^رى صوبائى اسمبىلى خسيىر پحنستونخوا

PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

LIST OF BUSINESS

Friday, the 17th September, 2 021 at 10:00 A.M.

- 1. Recitation from the Holy Quran followed by its Translation.
- 2. Question Hour: The following questions will be taken-up for reply,-

<u>S#</u>	Question #	<u>MPA</u>	Department	<u>S#</u>	<u>Q</u> .#	<u>MPA</u>	Department
(1)	12628	Ms. Shagufta Malik	Local Governmen	nt(6)	13060	Mr. Sirajuddin	Housing
(2)	12694	Ms. Nighat Yasmeen Orakzai	Transport	(7)	13114	Mr. Inayatullah	C&W
(3)	12985	Ms. Humaira Khatoon	Local Governmen	nt(8)	13231	Mr. Sahibzada Sanaullah	Local Government
(4)	12799	Mr. Salahuddin	Local Governmen	nt (9)	13545	Ms. Baseerat Khan	Local Government
(5)	12910	Mr. Khushdil Khan Advocate	C&W	(10)	13287	Mr. Ikhtiyar Wali	Local Government

- 3. Leave applications of the Honorable Members. (if any)
- 4. Announcement from the Chair. (if any)
- 5. Privilege Motions. (if any)
- 6. Adjournment Motions. (if any)
- 7. The following Call Attention Notices will be taken-up,-
 - (a) No. 2000 of Sardar Aurangzeb Nalotha, MPA. (Copy enclosed)
 - (b) No. 2003 of Hafiz Isam-ud-Din, MPA. (Copy enclosed)
- 8. The Honorable Minister for Labour will move that "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Factories (Amendment) Bill, 2021"may be taken into consideration at once.
- 9. The Honorable Minister for Labour will move that "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Factories (Amendment) Bill, 2021" may be passed.
- 10. Ms. Asiya Saleh Khattak, MPA/Chairperson of Standing Committee No. 33 on Public Health Engineering will move a motion under sub rule (1) of Rule 185 of the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Procedure and

Conduct of Business Rules, 1988 that the time for presentation of the report of the Standing Committee may be extended till date.

- 11. Ms. Asiya Saleh Khattak, MPA/Chairperson of Standing Committee No. 33 on Public Health Engineering will present the report of the Standing Committee in the House.
- 12. Ms. Asiya Saleh Khattak, MPA/Chairperson of Standing Committee No. 33 on Public Health Engineering will move that the report of Standing Committee may be adopted.
- 13. Discussion on Adjournment Motion No. 343 of Mr. Ikhtiyar Wali, MPA under rule 73 of Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Procedure and Conduct of Business Rules, 1988.

Secretary,

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa